

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Big D's Construction		Total Site Services		Sharpe & Preszler Co., Inc.		Premier Excavation	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	<b>SCHEDULE A WATER</b>												
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 16,502.80	\$ 16,502.80	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 239.75	\$ 239.75	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	ESC LEAD	5	DAY	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 72.48	\$ 362.40	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00
4	PROJECT MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,113.36	\$ 2,113.36	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
5	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE FOR MAINTENANCE	10	TONS	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 455.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 52.30	\$ 523.00
6	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS (MIN. BID \$36.06)	80	HRS	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 59.10	\$ 4,728.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 5,520.00
7	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL (MIN. BID \$5,000)	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,575.55	\$ 5,575.55	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
8	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR (MIN. BID \$36.06)	15	HRS	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 57.99	\$ 869.85	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 1,035.00
9	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY STAKING	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,062.95	\$ 2,062.95	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
10	RECORD DRAWINGS (MIN. BID \$500)	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 836.33	\$ 836.33	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
11	CONNECT TO EXISTNG 12-INCH PIPE @ TEE	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,181.09	\$ 1,181.09	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,256.55	\$ 5,256.55
12	CONNECT TO EXISTING 12-INCH PIPE @ BLOW OFF	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,182.18	\$ 1,182.18	\$ 780.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 5,257.53	\$ 5,257.53
13	CONNECT TO EXISTNG 18-INCH PIPE W/CUT-IN TEE	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,507.16	\$ 2,507.16	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,747.18	\$ 5,747.18
14	12-INCH WATER LINE	2,248	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 112,400.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 98,912.00	\$ 55.41	\$ 124,561.68	\$ 40.50	\$ 91,044.00	\$ 52.78	\$ 118,649.44

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Big D's Construction		Total Site Services		Sharpe & Preszler Co., Inc.		Premier Excavation	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
15	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE FOR TRENCH BACKFILL (Main Line)	2,158	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 86,320.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 23,738.00	\$ 15.48	\$ 33,405.84	\$ 18.40	\$ 39,707.20	\$ 26.01	\$ 56,129.58
16	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS	2,248	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,248.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 562.00	\$ 0.89	\$ 2,000.72	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,248.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 22.48
17	ROCK EXCAVATION (If Necessary)	5	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 280.82	\$ 1,404.10	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
18	12-INCH BUTTERFLY VALVE	6	EA	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 1,683.00	\$ 10,098.00	\$ 1,691.61	\$ 10,149.66	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 10,590.00	\$ 2,119.61	\$ 12,717.66
19	18-INCH BUTTERFLY VALVE	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,138.37	\$ 3,138.37	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 3,419.64	\$ 3,419.64
20	18-INCH x 18-INCH x 12-INCH TEE	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,888.35	\$ 1,888.35	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 2,279.28	\$ 2,279.28
21	12-INCH 45 BEND	6	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 455.07	\$ 2,730.42	\$ 410.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 909.49	\$ 5,456.94
22	12-INCH 11.25 BEND	2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 424.14	\$ 848.28	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 661.98	\$ 1,323.96
23	18-INCH TRANSITION COUPLING	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,760.61	\$ 1,760.61	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,684.11	\$ 1,684.11
24	12-INCH TRANSITION COUPLING	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 392.84	\$ 392.84	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 607.53	\$ 607.53
25	AIR VACUUM RELEASE ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,587.43	\$ 5,587.43	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 5,064.31	\$ 5,064.31
26	2-INCH TEMPORARY BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,281.23	\$ 1,281.23	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,516.07	\$ 1,516.07
27	1-INCH STREET SERVICE ASSEMBLY	8	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 488.79	\$ 3,910.32	\$ 430.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 731.07	\$ 5,848.56
28	1-INCH WATER SERVICE LINE	208	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,664.00	\$ 42.75	\$ 8,892.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,368.00	\$ 26.27	\$ 5,464.16
29	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE FOR TRENCH BACKFILL (Service Line)	55	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 13.69	\$ 752.95	\$ 18.40	\$ 1,012.00	\$ 28.83	\$ 1,585.65
30	MISSILING OR TUNNELING	40	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 312.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00


ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Big D's Construction		Total Site Services		Sharpe & Preszler Co., Inc.		Premier Excavation	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
31	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY [5.0 VF] (INCLUDES 12-INCH x 12-INCH x 6-INCH TEE 6-INCH VALVE AND 6-INCH PIPE)	1	LF	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 6,247.59	\$ 6,247.59	\$ 5,335.00	\$ 5,335.00	\$ 6,332.23	\$ 6,332.23
32	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY [4.5 VF] (INCLUDES 12-INCH x 12-INCH x 6-INCH TEE 6-INCH VALVE AND 6-INCH PIPE)	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 6,331.64	\$ 12,663.28	\$ 5,335.00	\$ 10,670.00	\$ 6,407.33	\$ 12,814.66
33	SUPPLY AND INSTALL HYDRANT GUARD POST	6	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 489.18	\$ 2,935.08	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 3,750.00
34	DIG & VERIFY	13	EA	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 315.26	\$ 4,098.38	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00
35	TRENCH PAVEMENT RESTORATION (3- INCH COMMERCIAL HMA)	1,205	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 42,175.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 22,895.00	\$ 22.49	\$ 27,100.45	\$ 27.30	\$ 32,896.50	\$ 24.75	\$ 29,823.75
36	GRAVEL SHOULDER RESTORATION CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	60	TONS	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 24.95	\$ 1,497.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 33.80	\$ 2,028.00
37	LANDSCAPE AND SITE RESTORATION	1	LS	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 528.34	\$ 528.34	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
38	IRRIGATION SERVICE REPAIR	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 264.17	\$ 264.17	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
39	6-INCH WIDE WHITE STRIPE (PAINT)	150	LF	\$ 0.05	\$ 7.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 0.84	\$ 126.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00
40	4-INCH WIDE YELLOW STRIPE (PAINT)	150	LF	\$ 0.08	\$ 12.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 0.84	\$ 126.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00
41	12-INCH PRESSURE CAP	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 202.01	\$ 404.02	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 483.78	\$ 967.56
42	12-INCH x 12-INCH x 12-INCH TEE	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 919.74	\$ 919.74	\$ 910.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 1,750.04	\$ 1,750.04
43	18-INCH FLANGE COUPLING ADAPTOR	2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,707.78	\$ 3,415.56	\$ 1,865.00	\$ 3,730.00	\$ 1,934.11	\$ 3,868.22
44	12-INCH FLG x MJ COUPLING	5	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 380.48	\$ 1,902.40	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 643.82	\$ 3,219.10

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Big D's Construction		Total Site Services		Sharpe & Preszler Co., Inc.		Premier Excavation	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
45	EXTRA DEPTH HYDRANT	3	VF	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 406.93	\$ 1,220.79	\$ 120.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 784.18	\$ 2,352.54
	<b>SCHEDULE A SUB TOTAL</b>				\$ 394,672.50		\$283,619.00		\$ 305,082.02		\$ 305,236.70		\$ 346,364.73
	<b>8.6% TAX</b>				\$ 33,941.84		\$ 24,391.23		\$ 26,237.05		\$ 26,250.36		\$ 29,787.37
	<b>PROJECT GRAND TOTAL:</b>				\$ 428,614.34		\$308,010.23		\$ 331,319.07		\$ 331,487.06		\$ 376,152.10

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		P.O.W. Contracting, Inc.		C & E Trenching, LLC		Ray Poland & Sons, Inc.		Allstar Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	<b>SCHEDULE A WATER</b>												
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 34,772.92	\$ 34,772.92	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 24,650.00	\$ 24,650.00	\$ 18,819.00	\$ 18,819.00
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 809.00	\$ 809.00
3	ESC LEAD	5	DAY	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 753.69	\$ 3,768.45
4	PROJECT MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 21,363.00	\$ 21,363.00
5	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE FOR MAINTENANCE	10	TONS	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 101.38	\$ 1,013.80
6	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS (MIN. BID \$36.06)	80	HRS	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 36.06	\$ 2,884.80	\$ 62.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 65.64	\$ 5,251.20
7	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL (MIN. BID \$5,000)	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,412.58	\$ 15,412.58
8	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR (MIN. BID \$36.06)	15	HRS	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 71.58	\$ 1,073.70
9	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY STAKING	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,928.00	\$ 3,928.00
10	RECORD DRAWINGS (MIN. BID \$500)	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8,464.00	\$ 8,464.00
11	CONNECT TO EXISTNG 12-INCH PIPE @ TEE	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,801.00	\$ 6,801.00
12	CONNECT TO EXISTING 12-INCH PIPE @ BLOW OFF	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 3,456.00
13	CONNECT TO EXISTNG 18-INCH PIPE W/CUT-IN TEE	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 9,601.00	\$ 9,601.00
14	12-INCH WATER LINE	2,248	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 112,400.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 121,392.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 128,136.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 130,384.00	\$ 60.05	\$ 134,992.40

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		P.O.W. Contracting, Inc.		C & E Trenching, LLC		Ray Poland & Sons, Inc.		Allstar Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
15	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE FOR TRENCH BACKFILL (Main Line)	2,158	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 86,320.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 47,476.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 62,582.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 51,792.00	\$ 22.13	\$ 47,756.54
16	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS	2,248	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,248.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,248.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,124.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 562.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 4,271.20
17	ROCK EXCAVATION (If Necessary)	5	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 174.47	\$ 872.35
18	12-INCH BUTTERFLY VALVE	6	EA	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,985.00	\$ 11,910.00	\$ 1,870.77	\$ 11,224.62
19	18-INCH BUTTERFLY VALVE	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 4,190.00	\$ 4,190.00	\$ 3,103.00	\$ 3,103.00
20	18-INCH x 18-INCH x 12-INCH TEE	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 2,155.00	\$ 2,155.00	\$ 2,733.00	\$ 2,733.00
21	12-INCH 45 BEND	6	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 831.99	\$ 4,991.94
22	12-INCH 11.25 BEND	2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 798.69	\$ 1,597.38
23	18-INCH TRANSITION COUPLING	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 3,663.00	\$ 3,663.00
24	12-INCH TRANSITION COUPLING	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 527.00	\$ 527.00
25	AIR VACUUM RELEASE ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,425.00	\$ 6,425.00	\$ 6,530.00	\$ 6,530.00
26	2-INCH TEMPORARY BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,137.00	\$ 2,137.00
27	1-INCH STREET SERVICE ASSEMBLY	8	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,163.46	\$ 9,307.68
28	1-INCH WATER SERVICE LINE	208	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,992.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 44.29	\$ 9,212.32
29	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE FOR TRENCH BACKFILL (Service Line)	55	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 23.90	\$ 1,314.50
30	MISSILING OR TUNNELING	40	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 24.71	\$ 988.40

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		P.O.W. Contracting, Inc.		C & E Trenching, LLC		Ray Poland & Sons, Inc.		Allstar Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
31	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY [5.0 VF] (INCLUDES 12-INCH x 12-INCH x 6-INCH TEE 6-INCH VALVE AND 6-INCH PIPE)	1	LF	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 4,494.00	\$ 4,494.00
32	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY [4.5 VF] (INCLUDES 12-INCH x 12-INCH x 6-INCH TEE 6-INCH VALVE AND 6-INCH PIPE)	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 6,555.00	\$ 13,110.00	\$ 5,221.62	\$ 10,443.24
33	SUPPLY AND INSTALL HYDRANT GUARD POST	6	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 688.43	\$ 4,130.58
34	DIG & VERIFY	13	EA	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 393.89	\$ 5,120.57
35	TRENCH PAVEMENT RESTORATION (3- INCH COMMERCIAL HMA)	1,205	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 42,175.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 33,740.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 33,740.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 42,175.00	\$ 26.03	\$ 31,366.15
36	GRAVEL SHOULDER RESTORATION CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	60	TONS	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 112.82	\$ 6,769.20
37	LANDSCAPE AND SITE RESTORATION	1	LS	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,645.00	\$ 9,645.00	\$ 5,086.00	\$ 5,086.00
38	IRRIGATION SERVICE REPAIR	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00
39	6-INCH WIDE WHITE STRIPE (PAINT)	150	LF	\$ 0.05	\$ 7.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 0.84	\$ 126.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 0.84	\$ 126.00
40	4-INCH WIDE YELLOW STRIPE (PAINT)	150	LF	\$ 0.08	\$ 12.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 0.84	\$ 126.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 0.84	\$ 126.00
41	12-INCH PRESSURE CAP	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 504.80	\$ 1,009.60
42	12-INCH x 12-INCH x 12-INCH TEE	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,471.00	\$ 1,471.00
43	18-INCH FLANGE COUPLING ADAPTOR	2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 983.02	\$ 1,966.04
44	12-INCH FLG x MJ COUPLING	5	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 453.48	\$ 2,267.40

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		P.O.W. Contracting, Inc.		C & E Trenching, LLC		Ray Poland & Sons, Inc.		Allstar Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
45	EXTRA DEPTH HYDRANT	3	VF	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 541.21	\$ 1,623.63
	<b>SCHEDULE A SUB TOTAL</b>				\$ 394,672.50		\$ 379,270.72		\$ 393,794.00		\$ 396,763.00		\$ 423,232.47
	<b>8.6% TAX</b>				\$ 33,941.84		\$ 32,617.28		\$ 33,866.28		\$ 34,121.62		\$ 36,397.99
	<b>PROJECT GRAND TOTAL:</b>				\$ 428,614.34		\$ 411,888.00		\$ 427,660.28		\$ 430,884.62		\$ 459,630.46
	I hereby certify that this a true and correct bid tabulation for Contract P1706-19 S. Sherman Street & Ridgeline Drive Looping - Zone 4. A bid analysis was completed for unbalanced bids.												
													
	Heath Mellotte, P.E.												
	Design Services Manager												